

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE FAULKNER ROAD AT OLD HIGHWAY 105

BID OPENING DATE:

MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 251

BID OPENING LOCATION:

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS

TABULATION BY:

OCTOBER 15, 2025

TABULATION DATE:

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

LJA JOB NO.

E. MURPHY

OCTOBER 16, 2025

0389-0005 (9.2)

BIDDER NAME	BASE BID
1) CASTILLO ARANDA LLC	\$1,784,233.00
2) CE BARKER LTD.	\$2,353,635.00

CALENDAR DAYS - 35/45



Seth Harvey

10/16/2025

I, Seth Harvey, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE FAULKNER ROAD AT OLD HIGHWAY 105

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 251
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
OCTOBER 15, 2025
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
E. MURPHY
OCTOBER 16, 2025
0389-0005 (9.2)

				1) CASTILLO ARANDA LLC		2) CE BARKER LTD.	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
FAULKNER ROAD ITEMS							
1.	REMOVAL AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING FAULKNER ROAD, INCLUDES ASPHALT, SUBGRADE AND STABILIZED BASE, TXDOT ITEM NO. 105, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	6583	\$20.00	\$131,660.00	\$20.00	\$131,660.00
2.	REMOVAL AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING DRIVEWAYS, INCLDUES ASPHALT, CONCRETE, SUBGRADE, STABILIZED BASE, ETC, TXDOT ITEM NO. 105, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	20	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$35.00	\$700.00
3.	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS TO APPLICABLE AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	8347	\$16.00	\$133,552.00	\$7.00	\$58,429.00
4.	EMBANKMENT, INCLUDES DEMUCKING, REMOVING AND DISPOSING OF EXISTING UNSUITABLE MATERIAL BEFORE PLACING FILL, HAULING, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PROOFROLLING, RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS TO FILL AREA, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND FINAL GRADING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	332	\$22.00	\$7,304.00	\$4.00	\$1,328.00
5.	OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXCESS SPOILS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	8015	\$16.00	\$128,240.00	\$33.00	\$264,495.00
6.	TURF ESTABLISHMENT OF DISTURBED AREAS, INCLUDES SEEDING, MOWING AND WATERING TO ACHIEVE 90% HOMOGENEOUS VEGETATION TO ACCEPT PROJECT FOR FINAL PAYMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	20193	\$4.00	\$80,772.00	\$1.00	\$20,193.00
7.	8" THICK FLEXIBLE BASE, TYPE A GRADE 1-2, TXDOT ITEM NO. 247, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	11530	\$30.00	\$345,900.00	\$55.00	\$634,150.00
8.	LIME (COMMERCIAL LIME SLURRY OR QUICKLIME) (SLURRY) OR QUICKLIME (DRY), TXDOT ITEM NO. 260, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	213	\$420.00	\$89,460.00	\$395.00	\$84,135.00
9.	LIME TREATMENT OF EXISTING MATERIAL, 6" DEPTH, TXDOT ITEM NO. 260, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	13110	\$6.00	\$78,660.00	\$8.00	\$104,880.00
10.	DENSE-GRADED HOT MIX ASPHALT, TYLE D, PG76-22, TXDOT ITEM NO. 341, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	1256	\$260.00	\$326,560.00	\$265.00	\$332,840.00
11.	RIP RAP CONCRETE, 4", TXDOT ITEM NO. 432, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	3	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
12.	18" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	411	\$160.00	\$65,760.00	\$115.00	\$47,265.00
13.	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET, ALL SIDES OPEN, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
14.	ADJUST EXISTING E INLET THROAT ELEVATION TO FINAL GRADED FLOWLINE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
15.	4:1 SAFETY END TREATMENT FOR 18" STORM SEWER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
16.	6:1 SAFETY END TREATMENT FOR 18" STORM SEWER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	23	\$2,850.00	\$65,550.00	\$1,900.00	\$43,700.00
17.	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING PIPE, TXDOT ITEM NO. 496, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	195	\$20.00	\$3,900.00	\$30.00	\$5,850.00
18.	CONSTRUCTION OF DRIVEWAYS, TXDOT ITEM NO. 530, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	490	\$20.00	\$9,800.00	\$140.00	\$68,600.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE FAULKNER ROAD AT OLD HIGHWAY 105

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 251
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
OCTOBER 15, 2025
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
E. MURPHY
OCTOBER 16, 2025
0389-0005 (9.2)

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) CASTILLO ARANDA LLC		2) CE BARKER LTD.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
19.	RELOCATE EXISTING MAILBOX, TXDOT ITEM NO. 560, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	9	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,100.00	\$9,900.00
20.	EXCAVATION AND GRADING OF ROADSIDE DITCH, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	7100	\$10.00	\$71,000.00	\$14.00	\$99,400.00
SUBTOTAL FAULKNER ROAD ITEMS					\$1,555,168.00		\$1,923,725.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS							
1.	TEMPOARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INCLUDES BARRICADES, SIGNAGE, TRAFFIC HANDLING, THROUGHOUT PROJECT, TXDOT ITEM NO. 502, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
2.	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL, INCLUDES RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNAGE, INSTALLATION OF NEW SIGNAGE, PAVMENT MARKINGS, RAISED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STRIPPING, TXDOT ITEM NOS. 644, 666, 672, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
3.	CONSTRUCTION OF DETOURS, TXDOT ITEM NO. 508, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	2287	\$45.00	\$102,915.00	\$130.00	\$297,310.00
4.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES GENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN THE BID PROPOSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
5.	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
6.	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, AND REGRADE AREA TO MATCH FINISHED GRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
7.	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), TO BE USED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$1.50	\$150.00
8.	TYPE 2 ROCK FILTER DAM, TO BE USED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
9.	AS-BUILT SURVEY OF FAULKNER ROAD IMPROVEMENTS, TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY INCLUDES ELEVATIONS OF ALL PAVEMENT, ROADSIDE DITCHES, TREE LINE, EDGE OF RIGHT OF WAY, SIGNAGE, FENCE, MAILBOXES, DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, PIPE FLOW LINES AND ANY MISCELLANEOUS UTILITES OR STRUCTURES IN MINIMUM 50' INTERVALS, CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE A SURVEY SIGNED AND SEALED BY A TEXAS REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR AND A 3D CAD FILE, PER MONTGOMERY COUNTY DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS SECTION 1.B.1.II., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
10.	HEAVY CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING AND BACK DRAGGING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	3	\$15,500.00	\$46,500.00	\$8,700.00	\$26,100.00
11.	OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	3	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$5,300.00	\$15,900.00
12.	PREPARTION OF RIGHT OF WAY, TXDOT ITEM NO. 100, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$229,065.00		\$429,910.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE FAULKNER ROAD AT OLD HIGHWAY 105

MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 251
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
OCTOBER 15, 2025
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
E. MURPHY
OCTOBER 16, 2025
0389-0005 (9.2)

				1) CASTILLO ARANDA LLC		2) CE BARKER LTD.	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
BID SUMMARY							
FAULKNER ROAD ITEMS					\$1,555,168.00		\$1,923,725.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$229,065.00		\$429,910.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,784,233.00		\$2,353,635.00